




Staff


	Bergeron, William J. (“Bill”)

	Title: 
	Librarian
	Spouse:
	Julie

	Email Address:
	wbergeron@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-614-3643

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 145
	Home Phone:
	414-540-0222

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Budny, Jill M.

	Title: 
	Program Officer
	Spouse:
	Thomas Malaby

	Email Address:
	jbudny@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-405-2212

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 117
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Davis, Laura M.

	Title: 
	Senior Accountant
	Spouse:
	Scott

	Email Address:
	ldavis@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-779-1425

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 117
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9691
	Home Fax:
	




	Dean, Jessica F.

	Title: 
	Vice President for External Relations
	Spouse:
	William (“Will”)

	Email Address:
	jdean@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-882-0944

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 159
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Famer, Terri L.

	Title: 
	Vice President for Administration 
and Assistant Secretary
	Spouse:
	

	Email Address:
	tfamer@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-975-4116

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 129
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-0570 (private)
	Home Fax:
	




	Friauf, Cynthia K.

	Title: 
	Vice President for Finance, Treasurer and Assistant Secretary
	Spouse:
	James (“Jim”)

	Email Address:
	cfriauf@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-243-3899

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 143
	Home Phone:
	414-263-8983

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9691
	Home Fax:
	




	Graber, Richard W. (Rick)

	Title:
	President and CEO
	Spouse:
	Alexandria (“Alex)

	Email Address:
	rgraber@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	[bookmark: _GoBack]414-336-6504

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 131
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-0570 (private)
	Home Fax:
	




	Grueneberg, Dennis H.

	Title: 
	Operations
	Spouse:
	Madeline (“Matty”)

	Email Address:
	dgrueneberg@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-870-0267

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 114
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Hannemann, Benjamin M. 

	Title: 
	Marketing and Communications Manager
	Spouse:
	Rebecca

	Email Address:
	bhannemann@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-335-7351

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 146
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Hartmann, Michael E. (“Mike”)

	Title: 
	Program Officer and Director of Research 
	Spouse:
	

	Email Address:
	mhartmann@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-331-6283

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 123
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Hess, Mandy L.

	Title: 
	Controller and Assistant Treasurer
	Spouse:
	Christopher (“Chris”)

	Email Address:
	mhess@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	262-352-1519

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 124
	Home Phone:
	262-253-0779

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9691
	Home Fax:
	




	King, Dionne M.

	Title: 
	Senior Program Assistant
	Spouse:
	Jeff

	Email Address:
	dking@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-617-8146

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 127
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Krebs, Renee L.

	Title: 
	Grants Administrator
	Spouse:
	

	Email Address:
	rkrebs@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-416-0687

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 128
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Lask, Diane M.

	Title: 
	Receptionist/Clerical Assistant
	Spouse:
	

	Email Address:
	dlask@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-243-0370

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 110
	Home Phone:
	414-347-0384

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Lempke, R. Michael (“Mike”)

	Title: 
	Vice President for Investments
	Spouse:
	Susan

	Email Address:
	mlempke@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	847-287-8766

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 120
	Home Phone (WI):
	920-868-3367

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9691
	Home Phone (FL):
	941-698-0288




	Manning, Alicia L.

	Title: 
	Program Officer
	Spouse:
	Patrick

	Email Address:
	amanning@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-975-8034

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 132
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Millard, Susan R.

	Title: 
	Office Assistant
	Spouse:
	Wayne

	Email Address:
	smillard@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 168
	Home Phone:
	414-744-1796

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




		Narus, Renée L.

	Title: 
	Administrative Assistant
	Spouse:
	

	Email Address:
	rnarus@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-305-3618

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 163
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	







	Riordan, Janet F. (“Jan”)

	Title: 
	Program Officer
	Spouse:
	Charles (“Charlie”) Sykes

	Email Address:
	jriordan@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-510-9226

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 121
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Schmidt, Daniel P. (“Dan”)

	Title: 
	Vice President for Program
	Spouse:
	Cindy

	Email Address:
	dschmidt@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-531-3833

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 130
	Home Phone:
	414-476-2413

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	




	Sehler, Dianne J.

	Title: 
	Senior Program Officer
	Spouse:
	Stanley (“Stan”)

	Email Address:
	dsehler@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-807-6404

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 115
	Home Phone:
	414-351-3474

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
	


	Withington, Tris E.

	Title: 
	Program Assistant
	Spouse:
	

	Email Address:
	twithington@bradleyfdn.org
	Mobile Phone:
	414-810-8176

	Office Phone:
	414-291-9915, Ext. 113
	Home Phone:
	

	Office Fax:
	414-291-9991
	Home Fax:
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